


Facilities and Staff

Professional Services

Visitation Policy

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff      $3,090.00
Our fee for basic services charge includes but is not limited to:
24 hour availability of funeral director and/or staff to respond 
to initial request for services. Arrangement conference with 
family or responsible party, arrangement of service, tribute 
or memorialization. Staff to advise, assist and recommend 
appropriate personalization and individualization of the services 
to commemorate the unique life of your loved one.
Obtaining and recording vital statistics and biographical 
information. Preparation and /or transmission of obituary 
notices. Death certificate preparation, filing and obtaining 
necessary permits, authorizations, consents, and assignments.
Coordination with other parties such as hospital, doctor’s office 
and staff, cemetery, crematory, clergy, and others involved in 
the services and disposition. Sheltering and care of decedent. 
(up to 48 hours) Also included in this charge are overhead 
expenses relative to our facilities such as professional licensing, 
administrative services, insurance, maintenance, building 
and utility expenses, taxes, legal and accounting fees, record 
keeping, equipment and inventory costs and telephone services 
and systems. This fee for our basic services and overhead will 
be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select.  
(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, 
immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Sanitary Care

Minimal care and disinfection of remains when in our care and 
custody, includes basic preparation, temperature controlled 
facilities up to 48 hours.  Also care and disposal of regulated 
medical waste and compliance with state and federal OSHA 
blood borne pathogen requirements.  

Embalming

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by 
law.  Embalming may be necessary , however, if you select 
certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing.  
If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to 
choose an arrangement such as direct cremation or 
immediate burial, that does not require you to pay for it.

Other Preparation

Dressing, Casketing, and Cosmetics
Special care for autopsied remains  		
Anatomical Donations (Minimum charge)  
(Depends upon time and materials used)
Professional Hairdressing Services

Electronic Obituary Placement 
Additional Services Not Covered, Per Hour

Staff and/or Facilites for Visitation

First hour or part thereof			   
Each Additional Hour

Family Viewing (one half hour)
►Staff and Facilities for Funeral Service              
►Staff and Facilities for Memorial Service           
►Staff and Equipment for Memorial Service Elsewhere

    (local)
►Staff and Equipment for Graveside Service          

Automotive Equipment

Merchandise

It is the policy of this funeral home that calling hours will begin 
when family or friends arrive and end when family or friends 
leave.  We give a leeway of fifteen (15) minutes at the 
beginning and at the end of calling hours.  After which  
there will be an assessment of additional charges on a per hour  
basis or portion thereof.
We recognize the following holidays:  New Years Eve & Day, 
Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day and Thanksgiving.  No 
Services on Christmas, Good Friday or Easter.

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home**  (local)   
Hearse (local) (casket or urn)**
Transfer to Crematory

Limousine ((local/4 hours)**
(Includes $20.00 Gratuity For Driver)
Services over 4 hours-$35.00/hour waiting time.
Utility Vehicles(s)**
(Local within 10 mile radius)
** beyond is $1.75/mile round trip.

caskets                       availaBle From $550.00 to $11,750.00 
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 
outer Burial containers

availaBle From $1,290.00 to $5,200.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS 
Made of Corrugated Cardboard

availaBle From $279.00 to $550.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Cremation Urns             Available From $95.00 to $3,600.00                                         
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Urn Vaults availaBle From $450.00 to $1,100.00

Cremation Jewelry

Register Books

Acknowledgement Cards (Box of 25)
Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders (per 100)   
Casket Bearer

Casket Bearer Gloves (6 pair)
Crucifix/Cross

Loving Video Tribute (up to 30 pictures) 
Sanitary Disaster Pouch

Bariatric Sanitary Disaster Pouch (Oversize)	
Temporary Grave Marker 
Tent (when a vault is used)			
Tent (when a vault is not used)			    
Airline Shipping Case (airline regulation)  
Wooden Flag Case

►Overtime Charges (per hour or part thereof)
Saturday or Sunday Visitation or Services*          
Holiday Visitation or Services*
*in ADDITION to our regular charges

$195.00

$950.00

$200.00
$250.00
$250.00

$60.00
$50.00

$250.00

$325.00
$225.00
$150.00
$795.00
$795.00

$795.00
$495.00

$425.00
$425.00
$425.00
$285.00

$195.00

Market Price
From $50.00

$25.00
From $125.00

$50.00
$60.00

From $25.00
$195.00
$195.00
$295.00
$25.00

$117.00
$207.00
$295.00

From $95.00

$250.00
$250.00
$450.00



Service Packages

Burial Services Packages

Cremation Service Packages

Service Packages do not include merchandise or cash advance 
items that you may wish us to pay for on your behalf unless 
specifically noted.  There are no deletions to our service 
packages.  Service packages may be upgraded with additional 
services.

PREMIER BURIAL SERVICE PACKAGE               $7,395.00
Our Premier Service Package includes the following service 
charges for a personalized tribute to your loved one:

• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Embalming
• Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics
• Funeral Service at or from the funeral home or to or at

another facility
• Visitation at our funeral home for two (2) Hours
• Transfer of deceased to our funeral home (local)
• Funeral Coach (Hearse local)
• Two (2) Limousines (local)
• Use of vehicles for leading procession/clergy/flowers

(local)

REGENCY BURIAL SERVICE PACKAGE               $6,825.00
Our Regency Burial Service Package includes the following 
services charges for a personalized tribute to your loved one.

• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Embalming
• Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics
• Funeral Service at or from the funeral home or to or at

another facility
• Visitation at our funeral home for  two (2) hours
• Transfer of deceased to our funeral home (local)
• Funeral Coach (Hearse local)
• 	gy/flowers 

(local)

MONARCH  BURIAL SERVICE PACKAGE            $6,600.00
Our Monarch Burial Service Package includes the following 
service charges for a personalized tribute to your loved one.

• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Embalming
• Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics
• Funeral Service at or from  the funeral home or to or at

another facility
• Visitation one (1) hour before funeral at our funeral home
• Transfer of deceased to our funeral home (local)
• Funeral Coach  (Hearse local)
• Use of vehicles for leading procession/clergy/flowers

STERLING BURIAL SERVICE PACKAGE              $6,275.00
Our Sterling Burial Service Package includes the following 
service charges for a personalized tribute to your loved one.

• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Embalming
• Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics

• Funeral Service at another facility, family meets at
other facility

• Transfer of deceased to our funeral home
• Funeral Coach (Hearse local)

	

• Use of vehicles for leading procession/clergy/flowers

PHOENIX BURIAL SERVICE PACKAGE              $5,780.00
Our Phoenix Burial Service Package includes the following 
service charges for a personalized tribute to your loved one.

• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Embalming
• Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics
• Transfer of deceased to our funeral home (local)
• 	
•	

LIFE’S JOURNEY CREMATION PACKAGE           $7,305.00
Our Life’s Journey Cremation Package allows families to 
celebrate Life’s Journey with family and friends of the deceased 
with cremation.  It is our most complete cremation package and 
includes the following service charges.

• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Embalming
• Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics
• Funeral Service at or from the funeral home or to or at

another facility
• Visitation at our funeral home for two (2) hours
• Transfer of deceased to our funeral home (local)

• Transportation to Crematory
• Use of vehicles for leading procession/clergy/flowers

Cash Advance items included in this package
• Crematory Fee $330.00
• Medical Examiners Fee $150.00

LEGACY CREMATION PACKAGE                          $7,110.00
Our Legacy Cremation Package allows the family to gather 
at the funeral home in the morning for a brief period before 
the celebration of their loved one’s life at the funeral home or 
process to another facility for that celebration.  The following 
service charges are included in this package.

• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Embalming
• Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics
• Funeral Service in our funeral home
• Visitation for two (2) hours in our funeral home
• Transfer of deceased to our funeral home (local)
• 	

Cash Advance items included in this package
• Crematory Fee $330.00
• Medical Examiners Fee $150.00

• Hearse for Funeral

 



SIMPLICITY CREMATION PACKAGE                    $5,735.00
Our Simplicity Cremation Package allows for family and friends 
to gather at the funeral home for a short period of time before 
the memorial service in the funeral home after the cremation has 
taken place.  The following service charges are included in this 
package.

• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Memorial Service in our Funeral Home
• Visitation in our Funeral home for one (1) hour
• Transfer of deceased to our funeral home
• Transfer of deceased to crematory

Cash Advance items included in this package
• Crematory Fee $330.00
• Medical Examiners Fee $150.00

SPARTAN CREMATION PACKAGE $4,720.00
Our Spartan Cremation Package is our most basic service 
allowing for family and friends to gather at the funeral home  
for a simple service.  The following service charges are  
included in this package.
• Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
• Sanitary Care
• Memorial Service in funeral home
• Transfer of the deceased to our funeral home (local)
• Transfer to crematory

Cash Advance items included in this package
• Crematory Fee $330.00
• Medical Examiners Fee $150.00

Prices For alternative selections

NOTE: changes or additions in any way to these services will 
revert to our itemized General Price List for charges.
immediate Burial From $3,425.00 to $3,904.00

Our charge for this service includes transfer of remains to 
funeral home, necessary services of funeral director and staff, 
dressing, casketing, and transfer to cemetery.  This does not 
include embalming, viewing, ceremony, or graveside service.

Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser  $3,425.00
Immediate burial with cloth covered casket                $3,904.00
Services listed above plus casket of your selection     $3,425.00

direct cremation from $3,250.00

Our charge includes transfer of remains to the funeral home, 
basic services of funeral director and staff, sanitary care, 
preparation of body for identification prior to cremation, up to 
48 hour custody under controlled temperatures. Does not include 
minimum cremation container ($279.00), Medical Examiner’s 
Fee ($150.00), Crematory Fee ($330.00) or permits ($6.00). If  
you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative 
container.  Alternative containers encase the body and can be 
made of materials like fiberboard or composition material, (with 
or without an outside covering).  The containers we provide 
are made of corrugated cardboard, wood veneer and solid 
hardwoods.

Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser 
                        $3,250.00**

Direct cremation with minimum container         $3,529.00**

Direct cremation plus the cost of a casket 
of your selection $3,250.00**
** This is a package price with no substitutions.  It does not include 
embalming, or ceremonies. We will be glad to accommodate these or 
other requests using our itemized charges.
charges For receiving cremated remains

Arranging complete graveside committal service
With family present 
Arranging interment at our convenience 
controlled temPeratures

(In lieu of embalming for holding) per day 
additional time For 
licensed Funeral director/emBalmer/Per Hr          
ProFessional assistant/Per Hr   

Forwarding remains to another Funeral home

Our charge includes transfer of remains to the funeral home, 
sanitary care, embalming, basic service of funeral director and 
staff, dressing, casketing, cosmetizing, and motor equipment 
to the point of transportation.  This charge does not include 
merchandise, viewing, ceremony, or shipping charges. 

   $3,495.00
receiving remains From another Funeral home

Our charge includes transfer of remains to the funeral home, 
basic services of funeral director and staff, and transfer of 
remains to cemetery or crematory.  This charge does not include 
merchandise, viewing, ceremony, or graveside services. 

$2,340.00

inFants and children:  It is our policy not to charge for children 
under one year old.  Children over one year to ten years old our 
policy is to charge one half of our prevailing service charge.

Payment Policy

DuPont Funeral Home, Inc., has established a uniform 
payment policy to serve all families fairly and to alleviate any 
misunderstandings.  This policy enables us to contain our costs 
to all the families we serve.

“All financial arrangements must be satisfactorily 
completed before any public notice of funeral service 

or any merchandise furnished.”

Payment oPtions

1. CASH OR PAYMENT BY CHECK: In full at the time of
arrangements.

2. ACCOUNTS PAID IN ADVANCE: Through pre-
arrangement contract.

3. ASSIGNABLE INSURANCE: Once the assignability,
beneficiary designation, outstanding loans, and any
payment deductions have been determined from the
insurance company (must be a timely verification).

NOTE:  Medical Examiner cases may warrant non-
acceptance if the manner of death is “Pending” and under 
investigation by law enforcement (even though the policy 
is in good standing, assignable, and beneficiary has been 
verified).

CREDIT CARDS: We accept many credit cards including Visa, 
MasterCard, Discover and others. Credit cards may be used to pay 
part, in conjunction with other method, or all.

$495.00
$175.00

$50.00

$250.00
$75.00




